## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE MEASURING, RECORDING, AND REPORTING OF WATER LOSS BY KENTUCKY'S JURISDICTIONAL WATER UTILITIES	) ) Case No. 2018-00394 )
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION'S SUPPL TO COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR	

Filed: January 15, 2019

Witnesses: Sean Smith

# Garrard County Water Association Case No. 2018-00394 Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information Supplemental Response

- 1. Explain in detail the manner in which you measure, calculate, and track water loss, and:
  - a. Identify whether you use any manual form (including Excel spreadsheet) or electric or mechanized system to calculate and track water loss.
  - b. Provide a copy of any form used (including Excel spreadsheet).
  - c. Identify the source of any form or system used.

#### Response:

- 1. Garrard County Water Association calculates its water loss on a monthly basis from our master meter reports along with the number of gallons sold to all of our customers, which is generated by our software system after all meter readings are entered each month. The master meter readings provide us with the total gallons purchased from our suppliers and our billing system provides us with the total gallons sold to our customers.
  - a. Garrard County Water Association uses an Excel spreadsheet to track water loss.
  - b. Please see the attachment filed with the Garrard County Water Association's responses filed on January 14, 2019.
  - c. Garrard County Water Association created the spreadsheet.

#### VERIFICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY	)	
	)	SS:
COUNTY OF GARRARD	)	

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the General Manager of Garrard County Water Association, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing, and that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief after reasonable inquiry.

### GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Sean Smith, Affiant

General Manager, Garrard County Water Association, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Sean Smith, General Manager of Garrard County Water Association, Inc., on this day of January, 2019.

Mussy Jawson
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 29, 2019